SECTIONING
Specimen preparation for microstructural
examination starts with a quality cut. The proper
equipment with firm and stable vising minimizes
the depth of deformation on the sample surface.
The abrasive and precision saws save time by
limiting the number of steps needed to analyze
samples after sectioning.

IN
G
Visit www.buehler.com for ordering information. 7
00-10096  Protective Film for
                     Touchscreen
See page 8 for vise with 12mm T-Nuts
See page 9 for compatible recirculating tanks
10-2227    T-Slot Bed, 12mm, Y-axis - Medium Only
10-2228    Base Cabinet, 1 door- Medium Only
10-2327    T-Slot Bed, 12mm, Y-axis - Large Only
Dimensions: 29in [736mm]W x 31in [787mm]D x
The Delta Medium is a floor standing automatic
chop and orbital cutter. This cutter increases
productivity and reduces differences between
operators with the selectable feed rate.
The Delta Large is a floor standing automatic chop
and orbital cutter. This cutter reduces variability of
sample quality with the programmable cuts.
Part Number Voltage
O
rb
it
al 10-2219B-260 200-240VAC, 60Hz, 7.5Hp
10-2219B-460 440-480VAC, 60Hz, 7.5Hp
10-2219B-400 380-415VAC, 50Hz, 7.5Hp
C
ho
p
10-2216B-260 200-240VAC, 60Hz, 7.5Hp
10-2216B-460 440-480VAC, 60Hz, 7.5Hp
10-2216B-400 380-415VAC, 50Hz, 7.5Hp
Part Number Voltage
1
6
in
  1
0
hp
10-2318B-260 200-240VAC, 60Hz
10-2318B-460 440-480VAC, 60Hz
10-2318B-400 380-415VAC, 50Hz
Allow for sectioning of parts with a 4.5in [114mm]
diameter. (Varies based on part shape)
Allow for sectioning of parts with a 5.25in [133mm]
diameter. (Varies based on part shape)